502723527 03/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2770131

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			·
		Name		Execution Date
JAMES T. BERAN				11/01/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	JAMES T. BERAN REVOCABLE TRUST DATED DECEMBER 26, 2002			
Street Address:	828 E. MEADOW LANE			
City:	REDWOOD FALLS			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	56283			
Patent Number:	8614	4873		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	7	
CORRESPONDENCE	ΟΑΤΑ			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful	, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone:	be sent to the 804-	314-6182	nsuccessful	, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to the 804- jimb	314-6182 eran@earthlink.net	nsuccessful	, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to the 804- jimb ⁱ JAM	314-6182 eran@earthlink.net IES T. BERAN, TRUSTEE	nsuccessful	, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to the 804- jimb JAM 828	314-6182 eran@earthlink.net IES T. BERAN, TRUSTEE E. MEADOW LANE		, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to the 804- jimb JAM 828	314-6182 eran@earthlink.net IES T. BERAN, TRUSTEE		, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to the 804- jimb JAM 828 RED	314-6182 eran@earthlink.net IES T. BERAN, TRUSTEE E. MEADOW LANE		, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to the 804- jimb JAM 828 RED UMBER:	314-6182 eran@earthlink.net IES T. BERAN, TRUSTEE E. MEADOW LANE WOOD FALLS, MINNESOTA 562		, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to the 804- jimb JAM 828 RED UMBER:	314-6182 eran@earthlink.net IES T. BERAN, TRUSTEE E. MEADOW LANE WOOD FALLS, MINNESOTA 562 EMINT02		, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to the 804- jimb JAM 828 RED UMBER:	314-6182 eran@earthlink.net IES T. BERAN, TRUSTEE E. MEADOW LANE WOOD FALLS, MINNESOTA 562 EMINT02 JAMES T. BERAN		, it will be sent via

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, James T. Beran ("Assignor"), with a mailing address at 828 E. Meadow Lane, Redwood Falls, Minnesota 56283, is the named inventor on United States Patent Application No. 13/066,514 entitled "VARYING ELECTRICAL CURRENT AND/OR CONDUCTIVITY IN ELECTRICAL CURRENT CHANNELS" ("Application") for inventions claimed or described therein ("Inventions"); and

Whereas, Assignor desires to assign his rights in the Application and the Inventions to James T. Beran Revocable Trust Dated December 26, 2002 (hereinafter "Assignee");

Now, therefore, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Assignor's entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the Application and the Inventions, in and for the United States of America, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations, and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all applicable present or future conventions and treaties; Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, if requested by Assignee, to issue each resulting United States Patent to Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives for its full term; and Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive all available international or foreign patents on the Application and the Inventions.

ASSIGNOR:

James T. Beran

1 November 2013